26
サージアブソーバ
SURGE ABSORBER
本資料のお取扱いについては 【はじめに】 をご覧ください。
Please see 【Introduction】 for the handling of the products listed in this document.
サージアブソーバのご使用上の注意はP.19をご覧ください。
Please see page 19 for precautions when using the surge absorber.
DA53 DA53

	 ：	� Safety standard certification conditions may be revised.  Would you confirm the web site of each standard about the latest information.
■特性  Characteristics
■形名構成  Part number system
622
直流放電開始電圧 （Vs）
DC Spark-over
voltage (Vs)
DA53
シリーズ名
Series
M ±20％
M
直流放電開始電圧許容差
DC Spark-over
voltage tolerance
最初の2数字は電圧値の有効数字で
第3数字は乗数を表す。
The first two digits are significant,
and the third is number of zeros.
例）	622の場合
Ex）	622 means:
	 62×102=6200v
F  −  E15E
テーピング形態
Taping form
−
B バラ品袋詰
Bulk pack
F-E15E フォーミング形状（リード線間 15mm）、バラ品袋詰
Lead pitch 15mm, Bulk pack
F-E25E フォーミング形状（リード線間 25mm）、バラ品袋詰
Lead pitch 25mm, Bulk pack
T-A22F アキシャル（横型）テーピング、フラットパック
Axial, ammo pack taping
■マーキング   Marking
ロットNo.（最大4桁の英数字）
形名略記号（最大4桁の英数字）
商標　Trade mark
Lot No. (Number with four digits maximum)
Part number (Number with four digits maximum)
形 名
Part number
直流放電開始電圧
DC spark-over
voltage
Vs
絶縁抵抗
Insulation resistance
IR
静電容量
Electrostatic
capacitance
1kHz-6V max
C
サージ耐量
Surge current
capacity
8/20μs
サージ寿命
Surge life
test
AC耐電圧
AC withstanding
voltage
UL規格認定品
UL recognized
CSA規格認定品
CSA recognized
EN規格認定品
EN recognized
UL1449
File No. E318314
C22.2 No.269.5-17
File No. 111411
EN62368-1.
TÜV ReportNo.J9851289
(DA53-752M,782M),
J9850855
(DA53-302M,362M,452M,622M)
DA53-351M    350V（280〜420）
≧100MΩ
DC 250V
≦1pF
3,000A
8/20μs
100A
300times
―
○ 1) ― ―
DA53-501M    500V（400〜600） ― ― ―
DA53-272M 2,700V（2,160〜3,240）
DC 500V
AC1,000V-1min
AC1,200V-3s ○ 1) ○ 1) ―
DA53-302M 3,000V（2,400〜3,600） AC1,500V-1min ○ 1) ○ 1) ○ 2）
DA53-362M 3,600V（2,880〜4,320） AC1,800V-3s ○ 1) ○ 1) ○ 2）
DA53-452M 4,500V（3,600〜5,400）
DC 1,000V
2,500A AC2,000V-1min ○ 1) ○ 1) ○ 2）
DA53-622M 6,200V（4,960〜7,440）
3,000A
AC3,000V-3s ― ○ 1) ○ 2）
DA53-752M 7,500V（6,000〜9,000） AC3,600V-3s ― ○ 1) ○ 2）
DA53-782M 7,800V（6,240〜9,360） AC4,000V-1min ― ― ○ 2）
27
サージアブソーバ
SURGE ABSORBER
本資料のお取扱いについては 【はじめに】 をご覧ください。